Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02125274

Name of Company

Aartus Litho Limited

| /e
Kirankumar Mistry
The Old Mill

9 Soar Lane
Leicester

LE3 5DE

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 08 April 2009

Signed Date 15 Apri] 2009
7

Yrﬂ ggiﬁ%/ For Official Use
9 Soar Lane |n50|\,: v Sactinn et
Leicester
b4
0
g
Ref  AS5039KM/KM/JK/PG ” *A2FCE9aM*
Ml A0t 18/04/2009 240

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
Aartus Litho Limited

on the 8 April 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Rajendra Chauhan of 16 Bramley Orchard, Bushby, Leicester, LE7 9RU

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked RC1 are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 8 April 2009 the date of the resolution for
winding up and that the said company carried on business as Printers

Sworn/affirmed at 27 DQ”W\‘F/‘L gk’eﬂ-L ,A;\(‘M (_ﬂ—/
pate Al W VRS

Signatures }é ‘rf/b_ —
Before Me Uéa{ -i
>
0 .0 -€abk

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Aartus Litho Limited

“RC1 ”n

This is the exhibit marked "RC1” referred to in the Affidavit of Rajendra Chauhan sworn before me on

2 k(‘ S 2009.

N

Solicitor (L P €Pr£L€ o




Aartus Litho Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Plant & Machinery 475,365.00 250,000.00

HSBC Equipment Finance Limited (426,037.00)
Deficiency c/d (176,037.00)

Plant & Machinery 30,000.00 30,000.00

ING Lease {UK) Limited {40,359.96)
Deficiency c/d (10,359.96)

Bock Debts 121,891.87 73,013.00

HSBC Invoice Finance (UK) Ltd (65,277.00)

7,736.00 7.736.00

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 370,280.00 NIL
Improvements / Fixtures & Fittings 21,580.00 NIL
Stock 114,265.00 2,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 9,736.00

Signature (%‘/“__._:—-—'—"“ Date ?4;},.7 ’07.




Aartus Litho Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 April 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 9,736.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 5,841.83
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,098.86
6,940.69
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,795.31
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of 795.31
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,795.31
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,795.31
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,795.31
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 186,396.96
Trade & Expense Creditors 106,854.52
Employees 5,301.56
Department of Employment 61,595.75
Director's Loan Account - Raj Chauhan 44,338.09
Lloyds TSB Bank Plc 31,442.83
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 23,686.02
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)(est) 61,502.85
521,118.58
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (518,323.27)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (518,323.27)
Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {519,323.27)

Signature @W;”" Date ? é‘/ 0?




LL:QL B0OZ 1Udy 80

LO°G JAA DS Sd|

Z 30| abey

64982 Z98 631 'llaMieg '193nS INUYUY ‘SHJOAA SPRYSBu ‘Z un 07 g Jeouadg g aduney LOWD
mw.vov,w_. HH5 €dl ._._U_Bma_ _Umom UuojleN ,mw:OI pue|s| hon_mn_ SUOSEN _w._ucmo SoUBULS ._m-QmQ s.uosep O0WD
£8°ZYY'LE dd4v 137 Jeisea97 1S ybiH £ id Jueg gS1 sphorl 101D
01229t Dd¢ z23a '‘Aqeq ‘uoisesig ‘sue Joowbuol saljddng oy 0072
00°159'02 Sdl 8131 '24ysia)sad1s ‘uolsBian 198S YLON | ON ‘8snoH vgy pajwi sBuipjoH sepiey LOMD
0922 HDO ZAS "211ysdoiyg 'Sly SUSABID ‘peoy AIngsmaiyg | Jun P17 ubipulig Apauuay 00MD
0B'SHS'GL d1g8 918 ‘weybujung ‘py AsibeH ‘c6-1§ ‘@snoH uioou ] Py uoyyBnenow sewer LOrD
00°GbE S0 931 's0197 'AQoiD 'peOY PSR 'SIUSD LONNGLISI] PUEIPIW € uN P37 Bulysiui Jud isne 00ro
96°65¢€'0F ANL LHY ‘Aaung ‘fiypay ‘19248 YbiH 09 papunt (Mn) eses 1 ONI 00ID
00°/£0'9ZY SHI 619 ‘weybuiung ‘uciseqbip] ‘peoy adioyyed z| pajiwi soueuld swdinbl DgsH POHD
00°242'G9 AEZ L LNG 'Buyuops 'pY squiodueld |12 P11 (MN) 9oueUl4 9910AU| DESH £OHD
ZZ\ 863N 'auf ] uodn
Z0'989'€T 8)1seomaN ‘uojuagbuo ‘malp died uojusg ‘9SNOH YHOMMIBAA ‘Z0ZEdE Wooy NHDI (INFAAV) swoisn) 9 9nudAdY W H ZOHD
68'205'L9 Yyt 27 'l0odiaall ‘N20Q SU8BNY 1S3 UHON J00I4 PIE ‘Nup ADUsAjosu| [euolEN {LwA) swoisn) 2 anuaray W H 00HO
ge'8LL'L d3Z LLON 'SHON ‘projbpug 1sapn ‘sue uoibuippny ‘1S3 |pUl PIOJIM 8L HUN P11 saddns juud auQ epess 109D
15062 HL1Z /9N 'weybumop ‘uojua ‘peoy pauiaqay P11 S8X0g %00} SPOOMUDIIEL) 0092
0Z'9£€ aoPy LAD 'Ausa0) ‘611 X089 Od out adoun3 ssaldxy |esapad 004D
lr'66p dOZ 9137 'soie 'ybnosoque 1ese ‘peoy Aueqy pnoo) Aueqry | PN MN @dejoioq Hileje]
gL'y ade 12A0 ‘Aqbny ‘des sbeyon P11 oydelbereq ¥0d?
86961 SSG LLST 'DUUSHIOA 1SOM ‘'spaaT ‘aienbg puepseps 91-Gl pI7 suolnios uoihquisiq €002
£°89 NV ¥37 '181s20197 ‘uojsewlny ] ‘aueT AJ9yooy Z Jun seoineg Buneay 9jeq zoao
908
8G LEY'LD 919 'weybuiwung ‘peoy As|Be g - £8 ‘a1enbg )jeqo) SJ00|4 Y6 - Wig 'Ody weybuiwag wswAhcidurl Jo Juswpedsq 0042
000002 NY6 £37 ‘auysisrsasien UsisesiaT ‘Aqusng ‘preyoiQ Asjwelg g uBynEYD N 9 o 9002
60°8EE v NY6 237 'a1ysieisania] 19)ss0197 ‘Aqusng ‘preydlQ Aejwelg gt ueyney) espualey 5009
05862 HXY 8137 "uoisBip yinog “1s3 "pu) piewlieq 'peoy (lemuIod ‘LD wun Py S19%00(g 104 JopesnID €002
v6'6ZF'S VYNt SOy ‘Buipeay ‘Aaipoopn ‘1se3 peos AajpeoH p17 seibojeD 2009
99128 MdZ MLM ‘UOpuoT ‘suogajiiely 19918 ployydM L 1819 6§ SOIpNIS [BJUB)D 102D
00°SPE NYZ €AD ‘Ajusa0) 153 "pul Asjuig ‘Aepa pioy P17 sSaJd PJOMID 0022
00'1LSE'L rOG 831 191580197 ‘193G [BAHUSD p17 seoineg Buysiug yuug pelog 108D
55981 vz 193 'uopuo 1e8is alebmep g 21d suoyedunwwoo9|s ] ysnug 0082
96'6.€'L NZ 21V 'SUel 'suediy IS 98NS Hed “ed $S8uIsng POOM PNosls ‘L un yujuadsy 00VD
3 S$Salppy weN Koy

siojpas) Auedwon - g
pajywli] oI snuey
d1 Ad3s0ld AIM




11:0} 600Z 1udy g0

L0'S JaA 108 SdI

Z jo ¢ obed

rl.\\\\\ ainjeubig
lT98E'cL8 Bunielol saug 25
08°0L6 NY6 237 'aliysialsadla 18lsaoleT ‘Aqusng ‘preyalp Asjwelg 9 ueyneyg eJpusley 000y
08°0L6 NY6 137 '2ysIa)sa01a Jeiseda ‘Aqusng ‘pleyoiQ) Asjwelg 9| ueyneyo ejwey 0043
vL621 D10 $37 491520197 '9AuQ WASSOY | [ed eANQ 00d3
0Z'8LL') HdZ 237 191s30197 'pR0oY YSIpusAe) 9¢) lweH upepn oon3
2 p66'L ZXZT €31 181582197 ‘UN0D pIRYINA ‘9S00 wie4 abeyod v [BlueQ [RlUsYiEN sawer 0003
9929 ¥Xd1 G637 'so197 ‘uojjeH iseq 'peoy 3ooueyd Lz luped eusag 0093
9. 9Ll 30/ ZdH 'susH ‘pesisdwey [sweH ‘anudaay spueliejy ‘aSnoH X049Y sa)ddng 32O X018 00XD
9e'sop'L 9d} 2937 OIMAOD UOPIEg “Yed YUIUalu| 'YINoS ABAA YUIIa)U] '@SNOH wnjueny pjeog 3 Jaded uolsbipy - 00MD
£L°9v0'C NAv LLNN ‘AQ103 13 pu| seasye] ‘peoy ABamasne) 05-6v Aeidsig ewnin zZono
£P'v6Z'T 837 TZAD 'Aqbny 1S3 puj peoysIaWoS 'Peoy JOUAM Z ® | Shun P17 Buiysiul4 Juud enn Lono
62042 ZS0 £LHY 'weysioH ‘plojulls “Hied 'sng 8s100 Bundg ‘asnoH pajun sadIpA papun o00No
89LZY'e QH9 2LAQ 'SPIN "M '1aauly 18ans YbIH €8 'L aung PI7 SUOHNOS WIS Spel ) 101D
06248 dd6 849 'aul0D 'peoy pieyusaic) ‘asnoH g o P17 waisiey L 0012
£6vL 1716 237 191820197 'AqpeQ 'aAuQ UHOMIUDY LG p11 ade ojog £0SD
86°c0l ANB 237 '181s80187 ‘BAEd U9 '3AQ AdJayiead v0OL ‘Iun sxyiop sbeeg s1Blep MIS 208D
mw.orw_r JSS8 tAD ..Cu_._w>00 _Umom S UILBIA IS _mw:OI aunoglays _mco_um_mm Jawoisny JIIEAA US| UlaARS L0SD
2T'965 4rg gD 'Aaung 'Aojuay ‘peOY BUOISPOD) ZG ‘@SNOH W3S 9ld wodes 0082
S¥'80L'E 41t 237 's2197 ‘AgQpeQ '8s0|D) BUCISUBASIS L P17 iBdey Y LOYD
mﬁvmo&. Y19 ENN .:oﬁEmntoZ _x._m& uojinowy _mwo_o UQISUBIA .mw—._OI uewsjuny ._mamn_ JUIOH WUaqoy 004D
ov'8l6'y ¥N1 €37 ‘191592197 ‘peoy sjepbuluung 'asno JUBYIISN saydess) Jaded £0dD
S€/219 dDS £0d ‘YinowsHod 'peoy SulewIspEND ‘WNoY BAIBWY P17 a1emjung 20d2
LY 009'p UM LON 'weybumon ‘0524 xod Od NO'3 10dD
GSP0S H4P 6371 ‘19188019 ‘peol sequin|) ey BupesL W 2 d 00dD
GLes anL LIMIN 'saukay uolilg ‘anuad Buisseooid Juswhed PN XN 20 200D
009y N9 665S _mmw-colucwcusow _mc_wmmuo._n_ ucwc.;mn_ mmcm._O mm:m._O L0OD
£0'€9l 16 37 J21S80197 ‘peoy Agyieg YO ‘peoy JeysmaT ‘L L Jun PI1 sayojedsaq [ENGIO 0002
£8'CES HGP 131 121520197 19943 BulpieH paywiy yedyiep ZOWD
3 SSaIppY AWEN Aayy

s10)ipain Auedwo) - g
pPajiwi] oy snyey
d171 AeS0ld INM




‘paindasun 10 |enualsiald Joyys ale sio)pal) Auedwol — g, S{NPaYDs By} Ul UMOYS SI0)PSID JBY0 |1y - 810N

‘ ANL LHY
kaung
Inupsy pajwn
L002/50/LE Juswaalby aseyoind alH  96'65E 0V 1991s ybiH 09 (3n) asea1 ONI 0012
SHi 519
weybunung
uoseqbp3 pajw soueul4
Z00Z/01/02 Juawaalby aseyoind 8l 00°L£0°'9ZP peoy adioyyes zi Juawdinb3 DESH YOHO
MBZ LLNG
}S2A 0} |iej yoIym s1g9Qg Buiypop P11 {(Mn) soueuiy
£002/80/0Z paseyoind uo sbieyd poxid 00°22Z°69 Py aquioduerd Lg 9010AU| DESH E0HD
ON¥ 28
safjijiqel pue weybuiwig
Aauow e 12a0 3bieys Buneoy Zh0g xog 'O'd
2002/20/12 pue paxy e - aimusgeq (N 0ds weybuiwug od ueg DaSH
Anoasg Jo sneyaq ssalppy aweN Aoy

uaalb Ajunsaes ajeq

si0)pas) Auedwon painoag - g
pajiwi oYy snpey
d71 M9S0Id M




